

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

Your request for information has now been considered and the Council's response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

1 - Please can you confirm how many domestic violence Homicide Review have been commissioned since commencement in March 2011?

ANSWER

Nil

2 - Please confirm whether a Steering Committee has been established, who is the chair and who are the members of the committee? please can I have their names and job titles

The function of facilitating DVHR's lies with the established 'Serious Case Review sub-group' of the Leicester Safeguarding Adults Board (LSAB). This is currently chaired by the Director of Adult Social Care and Safeguarding (Ruth Lake). Membership is as follows: -

Ruth Lake (Director of Adult Social Care and Safeguarding)

Kelly-Anne Moran (LSAB Manager)

Stephen Vickers (Head of Service, Safeguarding Adults, Leicester City Council)

Michael Clayton (Head of Safeguarding, University Hospitals Leicester)

Kamal Adatia (Head of Community Law, Leicester City Council)

Mark Fitzgerald (Leicester Safeguarding Children Board Manager)

Mina Bhavsar (Head of Safeguarding, LeicesterShire and Rutland Primary Care Trust Cluster)

DCI Donna Thomson (City Safeguarding Lead, Leicestershire Police)

Gail Kirby Bontoft (Safeguarding Lead for Community Nursing, Leicestershire Partnership Trust)

East Midlands Ambulance Service and Leicester Probation Trust and the Drug and Alcohol Action Team have nominated floating members (not standing members) for attendance should the need arise.esponse

3 - Can I have a copy of the terms of Reference?

Please find these attached.

4 who is the chair of the Community Safety Partnership?

Chair of the Safer Leicester Partnership (Leicester's Community Safety Partnership) is Cllr Sarah Russell.

5 Planning - Please confirm how many applications have been received relating to mosques within the city of Leicester within the last 12 months?

See below.

6 - Please can I have details of each applicant and details of the application sought?

In relation to questions 5 & 6, we do not record details of planning application by a category that would enable us to reliably identify all those relating to mosques.

However, if that word is used in the description of the development or the property address, you can complete a search of our database using that word at: <http://rcweb.leicester.gov.uk/planning/onlinequery/mainSearch.aspx> . This would find them (for 1/05/2011 to 30/04/2012 there is one with mosque in the address field). Alternatively, more applications can be found by using 'worship' in the proposal text box (15 in the same period, some of which include the word mosque). The database includes details of the applicant and the proposal, and a link to a copy of the application and decision if made.

This information is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), because the information is accessible to you, as it is already in the public domain.

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use. Please be aware that any commercial or other use, for example publication, sale, or redistribution may be a breach of copyright under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 as amended unless you obtain the copyright holder's prior permission.

Not all the information that is supplied which is covered by copyright will be the Council's copyright, for example it may be the copyright of a government department or another Council. You should seek either the Council's consent or their consent as appropriate. The Council is willing to advise you of any such potential issues on request. In order to make a request to re-use the information please contact the Information Governance Manager using the details below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to:

Information Governance Manager
Information and Support
Leicester City Council
FREEPOST (LE985/33)
New Walk Centre
LEICESTER LE1 6ZG
e-mail: FOIA@leicester.gov.uk

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response. Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council's absolute discretion.

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 700

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider appeals or complaints until the internal appeals and complaints processes of the public authority which is answering the request have been exhausted. You are therefore advised to complain or appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.